ALBUQUERQUE - October 11, 2025 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
126 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs. (NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Apolliperfection - 16.927 - June 28, 2019)

Purse: $23,600

Available Money: $23,600

Value of Race: $23,600 1st $13,688, 2nd $4,720, 3rd $2,360, 4th $1,180, 5th $708, 6th $236, 7th $236, 8th $236, 9th $236

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Cloudy, 62° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:42 Start: Good for all except 1,2,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

13Jun25 8RUI?
4Sep25 °ALB?
20Jun25 8RUI?
25Apr25 'SRpP?
18Apr25 °srpP?
13Jun25 8RUI®
5Jul25 SRUI®
11May?25 “SRP®
8Mar25 *SUN®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Doesnt Effect Me, Sorrel Filly, by First Down Dash out of Budderfly Effect, by Strawflyin Buds. Foaled Jan 25, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Doesnt Effect Me (Ramos, Adrian)
Ahsome Blossom (Flores, James)
Sweet Sweet Candy (Muniz, Jordy)
Maggies Dashn Eagle (Hernandez, Alan)
Jystine (Vera, Gerardo)

Executive Corona (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
Chicsy Chicks (Iturralde, Omar)

Ms Jessie Mason (Ruiz, Jose)

A Jumpn Princess (Marquez, Joesan)

Breeder: Double Bar S Ranch Llc

Owner: Hugo Esquivel

Trainer: Esquivel, Juan
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Scratched Horse(s): Inappropriate (Also-Eligible), La Troya (Also-Eligible), Miss Sassy Corona (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $14,215

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
10  Doesnt Effect Me 8.80 2.60 2.40
7  Ahsome Blossom 2.60 2.20
5  Sweet Sweet Candy 2.60

Wager Type

$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta

$1.00 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 4
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

10-7
10-7-5
10-7-5-3

2-10-7-10 (4 correct)

7-10

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

3.40
1.20*
3.30
5.30
18.50
22.30
37.10
33.40
23.50

Payoff
9.30
14.40
78.20
2,324.65
84.40
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Maggies Dashn Eagle

Executive Corona
Chicsy Chicks

Ms Jessie Mason

A Jumpn Princess

Pgm Horse Name
10

7

5

3

8  Jystine

4

1

2

9

Start

1
7
3
4

oo NG

Strl
1172
5l 1/4
61 1/4
31/2
713/4
12
41

g2 L4
g23/4

Str
1112
312
234
21/2
Gl

5344

71 1/2

82
93

Fin
lNeck
2Neck
31/2
43/4
53/4
61

71 1/2
82 3/4

94

17.622
17.671
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18.045
18.229
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Video Race Replay

Pool
6,824
5,815
5,689
3,100
1,126

86
84
84
82
82
81
79
74
68

Comments

drift,kick clear

hop brk,chase,caught
chase,late gain
duel,gave way
improved
track,outkicked

bmp brk,duel,wkn
bmp brk,faded

hop brk,no bid

Trainers: 10 - Esquivel, Juan; 7 - Baca, Bernard; 5 - Mendoza, Ramon; 3 - Gonzalez, Andres; 8 - Flores, Marco; 4 - Aldavaz, Hermenegildo; 1 - Iturralde,

Luis; 2 - Montoya, Anthony; 9 - McArthur, Donna

Owners: 10 -Hugo Esquivel; 7 -Richard Joneson; 5 -Heysol Howlet; 3 -Adrian Zapata; 8 - Tungsten Racing Partnership; 4 -Jorge Aldavaz; 1 -Victor
Barajas; 2 -Jennifer Lopez; 9 -Joyce Darlene Erickson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DOESNT EFFECT ME drift,kick clear. AHSOME BLOSSOM hop brk,chase,caught. SWEET SWEET CANDY chase,late gain. MAGGIES DASHN EAGLE
duel,gave way. JYSTINE improved. EXECUTIVE CORONA track,outkicked. CHICSY CHICKS bmp brk,duel,wkn. MS JESSIE MASON bmp brk,faded. A
JUMPN PRINCESS hop brk,no bid.

ISW = inter-state wagering

Attendance: 0

ITW = intra-state wagering

Total

Handle: $286,674

Handle: $39,672
Handle: $326,346
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