ALBUQUERQUE - October 11, 2025 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,

126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. (NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Apolliperfection - 16.927 - June 28, 2019)

Purse: \$23,600

Available Money: \$23,600

Value of Race: \$23,600 1st \$13,688, 2nd \$4,720, 3rd \$2,360, 4th \$1,180, 5th \$708, 6th \$236, 7th \$236, 8th \$236, 9th \$236

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Cloudy, 62° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:42 Start: Good for all except 1,2,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PF	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
13Jun25 8RUI2	10	Doesnt Effect Me (Ramos, Adrian)	126 Lb		9 1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	3.40	17.622	86	drift,kick clear
4Sep25 3ALB2	7	Ahsome Blossom (Flores, James)	128 Lb	fk	6 7	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	1.20*	17.671	84	hop brk,chase,caught
20Jun25 8RUI2	5	Sweet Sweet Candy (Muniz, Jordy)	126 Lb		5 3	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	3.30	17.698	84	chase,late gain
25Apr25 ¹ SRP ¹	3	Maggies Dashn Eagle (Hernandez, Alan)	126 Lb	fk :	3 4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5.30	17.750	82	duel,gave way
18Apr25 ⁶ SRP ¹	8	Jystine (Vera, Gerardo)	128 Lb		7 5	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	18.50	17.767	82	improved
13Jun25 8RUI9	4	Executive Corona (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	126 b		4 2	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	22.30	17.783	81	track,outkicked
5Jul25 8RUl6	1	Chicsy Chicks (Iturralde, Omar)	128 Lb		1 6	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ¹ 1/4	37.10	17.874	79	bmp brk,duel,wkn
11May25 ⁴ SRP ⁵	2	Ms Jessie Mason (Ruiz, Jose)	128 Lb	k :	2 9	8 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	8 ^{1 1/4}	33.40	18.045	74	bmp brk,faded
8Mar25 ¹ SUN ⁸ Run-Up: 0 feet	9	A Jumpn Princess (Marquez, Joesan)	128 Lb	k i	8 8	9	9	9	23.50	18.229	68	hop brk,no bid

Winner: Doesnt Effect Me, Sorrel Filly, by First Down Dash out of Budderfly Effect, by Strawflyin Buds. Foaled Jan 25, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Double Bar S Ranch Llc

Owner: Hugo Esquivel Trainer: Esquivel, Juan

Scratched Horse(s): Inappropriate (Also-Eligible), La Troya (Also-Eligible), Miss Sassy Corona (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$14,215

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Doesnt Effect Me	8.80	2.60	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	10-7	9.30	6,824
7	Ahsome Blossom		2.60	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	10-7-5	14.40	5,815
5	Sweet Sweet Candy			2.60	\$1.00 Superfecta	10-7-5-3	78.20	5,689
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-10-7-10 (4 correct)	2,324.65	3,100
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-10	84.40	1,126

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
10	Doesnt Effect Me	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}
7	Ahsome Blossom	7	5 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}
5	Sweet Sweet Candy	3	6 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{3/4}	3 ^{1/2}
3	Maggies Dashn Eagle	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}
8	Jystine	5	7 ^{1 3/4}	6 ¹	5 ^{3/4}
4	Executive Corona	2	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	6 ¹
1	Chicsy Chicks	6	4 ¹	71 1/2	7 ¹ 1/2
2	Ms Jessie Mason	9	8 ^{2 1/4}	8 ²	8 ^{2 3/4}
9	A Jumpn Princess	8	9 ^{2 3/4}	9 ³	9 ⁴

Trainers: 10 - Esquivel, Juan; 7 - Baca, Bernard; 5 - Mendoza, Ramon; 3 - Gonzalez, Andres; 8 - Flores, Marco; 4 - Aldavaz, Hermenegildo; 1 - Iturralde,

Luis; 2 - Montoya, Anthony; 9 - McArthur, Donna

Owners: 10 -Hugo Esquivel; 7 -Richard Joneson; 5 -Heysol Howlet; 3 -Adrian Zapata; 8 - Tungsten Racing Partnership; 4 -Jorge Aldavaz; 1 -Victor

Barajas; 2 -Jennifer Lopez; 9 -Joyce Darlene Érickson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DOESNT EFFECT ME drift,kick clear. AHSOME BLOSSOM hop brk,chase,caught. SWEET SWEET CANDY chase,late gain. MAGGIES DASHN EAGLE duel,gave way. JYSTINE improved. EXECUTIVE CORONA track,outkicked. CHICSY CHICKS bmp brk,duel,wkn. MS JESSIE MASON bmp brk,faded. A JUMPN PRINCESS hop brk,no bid.

ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: \$286,674

Attendance: 0

ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: \$39,672 Total Handle: \$326,346

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.